2015 Advent & Christmas Worship Services:
Sunday, November 29", 8 am* & 10:45 am*
Wednesday, December 2", 10 am & 7 pm
Sunday, December 6™, 8 am* & 10:45 am
Wednesday, December 9", 10 am & 7 pm
Sunday, December 13", 8 am & 10:45 am*

Sunday, December 13", 9:30 am* — German Worship Service
Wednesday, December 16™, 10 am & 7 pm (School Christmas Program)
Sunday, December 20", 8 am* & 10:45 am
Thursday, December 24" 7pm & 11 pm* (Christmas Eve Candlelight Service)
Friday, December 25", 9:00 am Christmas Day Divine Service*
Sunday, December 27", 8 am & 10:45 am*

Thursday, December 31%, 7 pm New Year’s Eve Divine Service*
*(service includes Holy Communion)

GOD BLESS YOUR WORSHIP!!
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